

Statement of Release and Hold Harmless Agreement

I have carefully read and do understand the guidelines of participation in Mission activities as sponsored in whole or in part by **Bridge For Hope**, and having a sincere desire to glorify God through this opportunity, I hereby do promise to abide by and adhere to these guidelines strictly and conscientiously while on the mission field.

Signature:	Date:

Name (printed):_____

Statement of Release and Hold Harmless Agreement

WHEREAS, the undersigned will be traveling to the country of China and participate in various mission projects while in China which are sponsored in whole or in part by **Bridge For Hope**, a non-profit corporation; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to release and hold harmless **Bridge For Hope**, its' directors, officers, administrators, employees, members, team captain or team coordinators, and/or team members from any and all liability, claims, demands or action which may occur as a result of any injury, whether accidental or otherwise, illness or other loss which the undersigned may sustain as a result, directly or indirectly, while participating in any of said mission projects and/or activities, or while traveling to, from and during said mission project by any mode of transportation;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the participation by the undersigned in said mission projects and the benefits flowing from **Bridge For Hope**, as sponsor and/or coordinator, in whole or in part, and other good and valuable considerations, the undersigned does hereby release, discharge and save harmless **Bridge For Hope**, its directors, officers, administrators, employees, members, team captain or team coordinators, and/or team members from any and all liability, claims, demands or actions which may occur as a result of any injury, whether accidental or otherwise, illness or other loss which the undersigned may sustain as a result, directly or indirectly, while participating in any of said mission projects and activities, or participating in any and all types of activities, while in any country, or while traveling to and from said countries, to and from mission project sites, or any other traveling by the undersigned from departure from any airport in the United States until the time of return to any airport in the United States by any mode of transportation.

The undersigned further agrees that he/she will not institute any action or suit at law, or in equity, against **Bridge For Hope**, its directors, officers, administrators, employees, members, team captain or team coordinators, and/or any team member at any time, and will not institute, prosecute or in any way aid in the damages, cost, loss of services, expenses or compensation for or on account of any alleged damage, loss, injury, health problem, disease or illness to any person or property, or both, whether developed or undeveloped, resulting from or to result from known, unknown, past, present or future by the undersigned's participation in mission projects sponsored by **Bridge For Hope**.

The undersigned further acknowledges that he/she has been, and/or will be, fully advised by the team captain and/or team coordinator, of the hazards, conditions and environment existing in said countries in which the mission projects will be conducted and of various health and safe hazards which exist, and he/she fully understands and assumes all risks involved in participation on said mission projects.

This Statement of Release and Hold Harmless Agreement shall be binding on all the heirs at law, beneficiaries, or any party in interest of the undersigned and shall insure the benefit of any successor officers, directors, administrators, members, employees, team captains or team coordinators and/or team members of said **Bridge For Hope**.

Signature:	Signed on this day of
Printed Name of Undersigned:	
Team Coordinator/Captain Name:	

*This form must be completed by each Team member planning to participate in mission trip activities sponsored in whole or in part by **Bridge For Hope**. Once this form has been fully completed, the original must be submitted to the Team Captain and/or Team Coordinator in charge of all aspects of the mission trip. Unless otherwise noted, this record will be retained by **Bridge For Hope** as provision of acceptance of the details stated herein for any mission trip(s) either past, present or future.